06-26-2001

FORM PTO-1594 R, 1-31-92 1.017	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying Party: Daros Piston Rings Aktiebolag	e record the attached original document or certified copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving Party:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation Sweden ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Internal Address: 06-13-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. Address: Linnégatan 5 413 04 Göteborg, Sweden
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Sweden Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 630,921
Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: Jacobson Holman PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 10995/T2953	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marvin R. Stern Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

леная 341-8/92 06/25/2001 TDIAZ1 00000082 630921 01 FC:481 40.00

Docket No. 10955/T2953

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re application of

Koncentra Verkstads AB

Registration No.: 630,921

Registered: July 17, 1956

For:

DAROSEAL

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, whose postal address is 400 7th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, is hereby designated representative upon whom notice of process and proceedings affecting the mark may be served, all preceding appointments of domestic representative are herewith revoked.

Signed this 5th day of the 2001.

KONCENTRA VERKSTADS AB

Tiple: President and CEO

T2953.domrep.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daros Piston Rings Aktiebolag, a Swedish corporation, located and doing business at Gamla Kronvagen 27, Partille, Sweden (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) did adopt and use the trademark "DAROSEAL" (hereinafter SAID TRADEMARK) for piston rings, and did file an application for registration of SAID TRADEMARK in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, that application having been registered on July 17, 1956 under number 630,921 (hereinafter SAID REGISTRATION); and

WHEREAS, Koncentra Verkstads AB, a Swedish corporation, located and doing business at Linnegatan 5, 413 04 Göteborg, Sweden (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to SAID TRADEMARK, SAID REGISTRATION and the goodwill of the business associated with SAID TRADEMARK and ASSIGNOR is will to assign such rights under the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets-over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to SAID TRADEMARK, SAID REGISTRATION together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which SAID TRADEMARK has been used, and with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof.

SAID TRADEMARK and SAID REGISTRATION to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

DAROS PISTON-RINGS AKTIEBOLAG

Bv.

Title

WITNESSES:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0237